

Agenda Abstract BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Meeting Date: Feb. 12, 2024

Department: Financial Services

Agenda Section: Consent

Public hearing: No
Date of public hearing: N/A

PRESENTER/INFORMATION CONTACT

Finance Director Dave McCole

ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED

Subject: Resolution authorizing the Town of Hillsborough to engage in electronic payments as defined by G.S.

159-28 or G.S. 115C-441

Attachments:

Resolution

Summary:

The resolution will be offered for approval to satisfy the state's requirements for the Town of Hillsborough to engage in electronic payments as defined by G.S. 159-28 or G.S. 115C-441.

Financial impacts:

None

Staff recommendation and comments:

The Local Government Commission (LGC) recommends adoption of the resolution to satisfy the state's requirements for the Town of Hillsborough to engage in electronic payments as defined by G.S. 159-28 or G.S. 115C-441.

Action requested:

Approve the Resolution authorizing the Town of Hillsborough to engage in electronic payments as defined by G.S. 159-28 or G.S. 115C-441.